10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Caseb:14-cv-00750-EJD Document23 Filed03/21/14 Pagel of 2

JAMES McMANIS (40958)

SHARON KIRSCH (157157)

HILARY WEDDELL (293276)

McMANIS FAULKNER

a Professional Corporation

50 West San Fernando Street, 10" Floor
San Jose, California 95113

Telephone:  (408) 279-8700

Facsimile: (408) 279-3244

Email: hweddell@mcmanislaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants,

CC-Palo Alto, Inc. a Delaware corporation;

Classic Residence Management Limited Partnership,
an Illinois limited partnership; and CC-Development
Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

BURTON RICHTER, an individual; Case No.: C 14-00750 HRL

LINDA COLLINS CORK, an individual;

GEORGIA L. MAY, an individual; CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED
THOMAS MERIGAN, an individual; ENTITIES OR PERSONS PURSUANT TO
ALFRED SPIVACK, an individual; and CIVIL L.R. 3-15

JANICE R. ANDERSON, an individual; on
behalf of themselves and all other similarly
situated

Plaintiff,
VS.

CC-PALO ALTO, INC., a Delaware
corporation; CLASSIC RESIDENCE
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited
partnership; and CC-DEVELOPMENT
GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation

Defendants.

1

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS PURSUANT TO CIVIL L.R. 3-15,
Case No.: C 14-00750 HRL




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Caseb:14-cv-00750-EJD Document23 Filed03/21/14 Page2 of 2

TO: PLAINTIFFS AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

Pursuant to Civil L.R. 3-15, the undersigned certifies that as of this date, other than the

named parties, there is no such interest to report.

DATED: March 21, 2014

McMANIS FAULKNER

/s/ Hilary Weddell

JAMES McMANIS
SHARON KIRSCH
HILARY WEDDELL

Attorneys for Defendants,

CC-Palo Alto, Inc. a Delaware corporation;
Classic Residence Management Limited
Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership;
and CC-Development Group, Inc., a Delaware
corporation

2

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS PURSUANT TO CIVIL L.R. 3-15,

Case No.: C 14-00750 HRL




