Case5:14-cv-00750-EJD Document23 Filed03/21/14 Page1 of 2

1	JAMES McMANIS (40958)		
2	SHARON KIRSCH (157157) HILARY WEDDELL (293276)		
3	McMANIS FAULKNER a Professional Corporation		
	50 West San Fernando Street, 10 th Floor		
4	San Jose, California 95113 Telephone: (408) 279-8700		
5	Facsimile: (408) 279-3244 Email: hweddell@mcmanislaw.com		
6	Attorneys for Defendants,		
7	CC-Palo Alto, Inc. a Delaware corporation;	1.	
8	Classic Residence Management Limited Partner an Illinois limited partnership; and CC-Develop	rship, ment	
9	Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation		
10	IN THE UNITED STAT	FEC DISTRICT COURT	
	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
11	FOR THE NORTHERN D	ISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
12			
13	BURTON RICHTER, an individual;	Case No.: C 14-00750 HRL	
14	LINDA COLLINS CORK, an individual; GEORGIA L. MAY, an individual;	CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED	
15	THOMAS MERIGAN, an individual; ALFRED SPIVACK, an individual; and	ENTITIES OR PERSONS PURSUANT TO CIVIL L.R. 3-15	
16	JANICE R. ANDERSON, an individual; on behalf of themselves and all other similarly	CIVIL L.R. 3-13	
17	situated		
18	Plaintiff,		
19	VS.		
20	CC-PALO ALTO, INC., a Delaware		
21	corporation; CLASSIC RESIDENCE MANAGEMENT LIMITED		
22	PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership; and CC-DEVELOPMENT		
	GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation		
23	Defendants.		
24			
25			
26			
27			
28		1	
ŀ	CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS PURSUANT TO CIVIL L.R. 3-15, Case No.: C 14-00750 HRL		

Case5:14-cv-00750-EJD Document23 Filed03/21/14 Page2 of 2

1	TO: PLAINTIFFS AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:	
2	Pursuant to Civil L.R. 3-15, the undersigned certifies that as of this date, other than the	
3	named parties, there is no such interest to report.	
4		
5		
6	DATED: March 21, 2014 McMANIS FAULKNER	
7		
8	/s/ Hilary Weddell	
9	JAMES McMANIS SHARON KIRSCH HILARY WEDDELL	
10 11	Attorneys for Defendants,	
12	Attorneys for Defendants, CC-Palo Alto, Inc. a Delaware corporation; Classic Residence Management Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership; and CC-Development Group, Inc., a Delaware	
13	Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership; and CC-Development Group, Inc., a Delaware	
14	corporation	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
20 27		
28		
_0	CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS PURSUANT TO CIVIL L.R. 3-15	

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS PURSUANT TO CIVIL L.R. 3-15, Case No.: C 14-00750 HRL